23 December 1961 - A Rough Rider Convoy consisting of Forty-Three (43) vehi­

cles from 1 st MTBn, and Thirty-Seven (37) from other units 

with necessary control vehicles departed 1st En. 5th Mar. 
CP at 0715 transporting Five-Hundred (500) troops and One­

Hundred Ninety Five (195) tons of cargo to Check Point 14 

arriving at 1530. Convoy consisting of Nine (9) unloaded 

vehicles and necessary control vehicles departed Check 

Point 14 and arrived at 11th MTEn CP the same day to pre­

load. 

25 December 1967 - Convoy consisting of Twenty-One (21) task vehicles with

[...]

mBn CP the same day at 1800. 

26 December 1967 - A "C" Company Convoy consisting of Forty-Three (43) task 

vehicles and necessary control vehicles departed 1st MTBn 

CP at 0730 arriving at Check Point 14 at 1200. Transport­

ed Three-Hundred (300) troops and Two-Hundred Twenty-Five 

(225) tons of cargo. Returned to 1st MTRn. CP at 1930 

27 Decmeber 

the same day. 

1967 - A Rough Rider Convoy consisting of Eleven (11) task vehi-

cles from 1st MTBn. and Fourteen (14) task vehicles from 

other units departed 1st Rn. 5th Mar CP at 1200 arriving

[...]

23 December 1967 - A Rough Rider Convoy consisting of Forty-Three (43) vehi-

cles from 1st MTBn, and Thirty-Seven (37) from other units

with necessary control vehicles departed 1st Bn. 5th Mar.

CP at 0715 transporting Five-Hundred (500) troops and One-

Hundred Ninety Five (195) tons of cargo to Check Point 14

arriving at 1530. Convoy consisting of Nine (9) unloaded

vehicles and necessary control vehicles departed Check

Point 14 and arrived at 11th MTBn CP the same day to pre-

load.

25 December 1967 - Convoy consisting of Twenty-One (21) task vehicles with

[...]

MTBn CP the same day at 1800.

26 December 1967 - A "C" Company Convoy consisting of Forty-Three (43) task

vehicles and necessary control vehicles departed 1st MTBn

CP at 0730 arriving at Check Point 14 at 1200. Transport-

ed Three-Hundred (300) troops and Two-Hundred Twenty-Five

(225) tons of cargo. Returned to 1st MTBn. CP at 1930

the same day.

27 Decmeber 1967 - A Rough Rider Convoy consisting of Eleven (11) task vehi-

cles from 1st MTBn. and Fourteen (14) task vehicles from

other units departed 1st Bn. 5th Mar CP at 1200 arriving